IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

ROGER BREMNER, ADMINISTRATOR EX REL. DIVISION OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS, AN AGENCY OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, ON BEHALF OF JOHN V. COMPTON,

Appellant,

Vs.

INKWARE, LLC, A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF DELAWARE, Respondent. No. 44816

FILED

FEB 27 2006

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

BY

GIEF DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT JANETTE M. BLOOM

BY: Thomas J. Hairs

cc: Hon. Valerie Adair, District Judge Lester H. Berkson, Settlement Judge

John F. Wiles

Littler Mendelson/Las Vegas

Clark County Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947